
SCORING LEADERS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006 / Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest PTS/ highest G)

R Name Team Pos. GP G A PTS PIM Pos Neg +/-
1 KASTSITSYN Siarhei BLR F 5 4 5 9 43 7 1 6
2 PANTSYRAU Dzmitry BLR F 5 4 2 6 6 4 1 3
3 PASIUT Grzegorz POL F 5 3 3 6 8 5 2 3
3 STARCHENKO Roman KAZ F 5 3 3 6 8 6 1 5
5

.
KOSTRIKOV Yevgeniy

.
KAZ

.

F

.
5

.
2

.
4

.
6

.
4

.
3

.
2

.
1

.
6 KHUDYAKOV Maxim KAZ F 5 2 3 5 6 6 1 5
7 SAVIN Alexei BLR F 5 2 3 5 8 4 0 4
8 KOLASAU Siarhei BLR D 5 1 4 5 27 8 1 7
9 POZIOMKOWSKI Piotr POL F 5 3 1 4 2 3 3 0
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11 MASCARIN Julian ITA F 5 2 2 4 4 5 1 4
12 FEKTI Balint HUN F 5 2 2 4 18 1 4 -3
13 STSELKIN Dzmitry BLR F 5 1 3 4 0 4 1 3
14 SHAHAU Aliaksei BLR D 5 1 3 4 4 7 1 6
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16 DEMAGIN Sergei BLR F 5 2 1 3 2 3 1 2
16 TOKAREV Vyacheslav KAZ F 5 2 1 3 2 2 0 2
18 BLOKH Raman BLR F 5 2 1 3 14 4 0 4
19 BORDYUG Andrei KAZ F 5 1 2 3 2 5 1 4
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21 ANDERGASSEN Alexander ITA F 5 1 2 3 12 3 0 3
21 LUTZ Andreas ITA D 5 1 2 3 12 2 3 -1
23 SHIPITSYN Eduard KAZ F 5 1 2 3 16 2 2 0
24 CHIPYSHEV Irog KAZ D 5 0 3 3 6 2 1 1
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26 KUZNETSOV Roman KAZ F 5 2 0 2 2 3 2 1
27 BENETTI Federico ITA F 5 2 0 2 4 2 4 -2
28 KORABEINIKOV Andrei KAZ D 5 2 0 2 14 6 3 3
29 IORI Diego ITA F 5 2 0 2 18 1 3 -2
30
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos. Position PTS Points R Rank

+/- Net result of positive and negative
participation = A tie for rank
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PLUS-MINUS LEADERS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006 / Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest +/- / highest +)

R Name Team POS GP + - +/-
1 KOLASAU Siarhei BLR D 5 8 1 7
2 KITARAU Aliaksandr BLR F 5 7 0 7
3 KASTSITSYN Siarhei BLR F 5 7 1 6
3 SHAHAU Aliaksei BLR D 5 7 1 6
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6 KHUDYAKOV Maxim KAZ F 5 6 1 5
6 STARCHENKO Roman KAZ F 5 6 1 5
8 PRAKOPCHYK Andrei BLR D 5 5 0 5
9 BORDYUG Andrei KAZ F 5 5 1 4
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11 BLOKH Raman BLR F 5 4 0 4
11 SAVIN Alexei BLR F 5 4 0 4
13 KORABEINIKOV Andrei KAZ D 5 6 3 3
13 LAKIZA Artemiy KAZ D 5 6 3 3
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16 HAURYLIONAK Aliaksei BLR D 5 4 1 3
16 PANTSYRAU Dzmitry BLR F 5 4 1 3
16 STSELKIN Dzmitry BLR F 5 4 1 3
19 ANDERGASSEN Alexander ITA F 5 3 0 3
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21 DEMAGIN Sergei BLR F 5 3 1 2
21 KHAFIZOV Irek BLR F 5 3 1 2
21 MARCHETTI Stefano ITA D 5 3 1 2
24 TOKAREV Vyacheslav KAZ F 5 2 0 2
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25 KOSTRIKOV Yevgeniy KAZ F 5 3 2 1
25 KUZNETSOV Roman KAZ F 5 3 2 1
25 LO PRESTI Manuel ITA F 5 3 2 1
29 ABAKUNCHYK Aliaksandr BLR F 5 2 1 1
29
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Legend:
+ Positive participation GP Number of games played Pos. Position
- Negative participation R Rank D - Defence
+/- Net of positive and negative participation F - Forward
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GOAL SCORING LEADERS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006 / Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest G)

R Name Team Pos. GP G S SG% PPG SHG +/-
1 KASTSITSYN Siarhei BLR F 5 4 20 20.00 1 0 6
1 PANTSYRAU Dzmitry BLR F 5 4 13 30.77 1 0 3
3 KITARAU Aliaksandr BLR F 5 3 7 42.86 0 0 7
3 PASIUT Grzegorz POL F 5 3 14 21.43 1 0 3
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3 STARCHENKO Roman KAZ F 5 3 13 23.08 0 0 5
7 BENETTI Federico ITA F 5 2 7 28.57 0 0 -2
7 BLOKH Raman BLR F 5 2 11 18.18 0 0 4
7 CHTCHOURKO Alexandre BLR F 5 2 9 22.22 2 0 3
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7 FEKTI Balint HUN F 5 2 18 11.11 1 0 -3
7 IORI Diego ITA F 5 2 12 16.67 1 0 -2
7 KHUDYAKOV Maxim KAZ F 5 2 13 15.38 0 0 5
7 KORABEINIKOV Andrei KAZ D 5 2 5 40.00 1 0 3
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7 KRAXNER Kevin AUT F 5 2 9 22.22 0 0 0
7 KUZNETSOV Roman KAZ F 5 2 6 33.33 1 0 1
7 MASCARIN Julian ITA F 5 2 10 20.00 1 0 4
7 SAVIN Alexei BLR F 5 2 14 14.29 1 0 4
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21 ANDERGASSEN Alexander ITA F 5 1 9 11.11 0 0 3
21 BANASHKOV Sergey KAZ F 5 1 8 12.50 1 0 1
21 BERTA Akos HUN F 5 1 7 14.29 0 0 -3
21 BORDYUG Andrei KAZ F 5 1 11 9.09 0 0 4
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21 GASNIKOV Yevgeniy KAZ F 5 1 8 12.50 0 0 -1
21 HOFER Armin ITA D 5 1 13 7.69 1 0 0
21 KHAFIZOV Irek BLR F 5 1 7 14.29 0 0 2
21 KISS Akos HUN F 5 1 2 50.00 0 0 -3
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Legend:
R Rank S Shots +/- net result of positive and negative

participation
Pos. Position SG% Percentages of goals from total shots = A tie for rank

GP Number of games played PPG Power play goals

G Goals SHG Shorthanded goals
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MOST PENALISED PLAYERS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006 / Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest PIM)

R Name Team Pos GP PIM 2 5 10 GM MP PAVG
1 KASTSITSYN Siarhei BLR F 5 43 4 1 1 1 0 8.60
2 KRAXNER Dominik AUT F 5 28 4 0 2 0 0 5.60
3 KOLASAU Siarhei BLR D 5 27 1 1 0 1 0 5.40
4 KRAXNER Kevin AUT F 5 20 5 0 1 0 0 4.00
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6 BIGOS Tobiasz POL D 5 18 4 0 1 0 0 3.60
6 FEKTI Balint HUN F 5 18 4 0 1 0 0 3.60
6 IORI Diego ITA F 5 18 4 0 1 0 0 3.60
6 SZAJBERT Patrik HUN F 5 18 9 0 0 0 0 3.60
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10 RASOM Matteo ITA F 5 16 8 0 0 0 0 3.20
10 SHIPITSYN Eduard KAZ F 5 16 3 0 1 0 0 3.20
13 ABAKUNCHYK Aliaksandr BLR F 5 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.80
13 AZARI Zsolt HUN F 5 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.80
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13 KORABEINIKOV Andrei KAZ D 5 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.80
13 LO PRESTI Manuel ITA F 5 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.80
13 MARCHETTI Stefano ITA D 5 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.80
13 ULLRICH Paul AUT D 5 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.80
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20 CERESA David ITA D 5 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.40
20 COVOLO Luca ITA F 5 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.40
20 KITARAU Aliaksandr BLR F 5 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.40
20 LEDERER Gerald AUT F 5 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.40
20
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20 SCHWAB Matthias AUT F 5 12 1 0 1 0 0 2.40
27 HOFER Armin ITA D 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00
27 MAIRITSCH Martin AUT F 5 10 0 0 1 0 0 2.00
27 MEKLER Robert HUN F 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00
27
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Legend:
2 2-minute penalties D Defence F Forward
5 5-minute penalties GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts
10 10-minute penalties GP Number of games played MP Match penalties
= A tie for rank PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penaties in minutes

Pos Position R Rank
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ASSIST LEADERS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006 / Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest A)

R Name Team Pos. GP A +/-
1 KASTSITSYN Siarhei BLR F 5 5 6
2 KOLASAU Siarhei BLR D 5 4 7
2 KOSTRIKOV Yevgeniy KAZ F 5 4 1
4 CERESA David ITA D 5 3 0
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4 KHUDYAKOV Maxim KAZ F 5 3 5
4 PASIUT Grzegorz POL F 5 3 3
4 SAVIN Alexei BLR F 5 3 4
4 SHAHAU Aliaksei BLR D 5 3 6
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4 STSELKIN Dzmitry BLR F 5 3 3

12 ANDERGASSEN Alexander ITA F 5 2 3
12 BORDYUG Andrei KAZ F 5 2 4
12 CHTCHOURKO Alexandre BLR F 5 2 3
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12 FEKTI Balint HUN F 5 2 -3
12 LAKIZA Artemiy KAZ D 5 2 3
12 LUTZ Andreas ITA D 5 2 -1
12 MARCHETTI Stefano ITA D 5 2 2
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12 PANTSYRAU Dzmitry BLR F 5 2 3
12 SCHWAB Matthias AUT F 5 2 -2
12 SHIPITSYN Eduard KAZ F 5 2 0
24 AKHMETOV Daniyar KAZ D 5 1 1
24
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24 BLOKH Raman BLR F 5 1 4
24 CHARNAOK Pavel BLR D 5 1 -1
24 COVOLO Luca ITA F 5 1 -1
24 DEMAGIN Sergei BLR F 5 1 2
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
GP Number of games played Pos. Position R Rank

= A tie for rank +/- Net result of positive and negative
participation
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GOALKEEPERS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006 / Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GP)

R Name Team GKD GP MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
1 MILCHAKOU Dzmitry BLR 5 4 240:00 80.00 81 3 78 96.30 0.75 1 0 2
2 KOSOWSKI Kamil POL 5 5 246:10 82.06 108 6 102 94.44 1.46 1 0 2
3 KHUDYAKOV Sergey KAZ 5 5 293:06 97.70 133 8 125 93.98 1.64 2 3 1
4 TRAGUST Thomas ITA 5 4 240:00 80.00 117 8 109 93.16 2.00 4 0 0
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6 INNERWINKLER Thomas AUT 5 4 211:30 70.50 108 11 97 89.81 3.12 6 2 0
7 AGARDY Akos HUN 5 3 153:05 51.03 113 12 101 89.38 4.70 5 1 0

(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

Name Team GKD GP MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
POLOSHKOV Ivan KAZ 5 1 06:54 2.30 1 0 1 100.00 0.00 0 0 1
HORNEBER Stefan AUT 5 2 88:30 29.50 53 5 48 90.57 3.39 3 0 0
BRIKUN Ihar BLR 5 1 60:00 20.00 22 3 19 86.36 3.00 2 0 0
SOLINSKI Sylwester POL 5 2 53:50 17.94 35 8 27 77.14 8.92 2 1 0
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Legend:

GA Goals against GAA Goals against in average per 60
minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP in percentage (100*MIP/GP/60)
PPGA Power play goals against R Rank SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG = A tie for rank
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DEFENSEMEN SCORING LEADERS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006 / Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest PTS / highest G / lowest GP)

RName Team GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 KOLASAU Siarhei BLR 5 1 4 5 27 7
2 SHAHAU Aliaksei BLR 5 1 3 4 4 6
3 LAKIZA Artemiy KAZ 5 1 2 3 2 3
3 LUTZ Andreas ITA 5 1 2 3 12 -1
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5 CHIPYSHEV Irog KAZ 5 0 3 3 6 1
7 KORABEINIKOV Andrei KAZ 5 2 0 2 14 3
8 LANDOWSKI Tomasz POL 5 1 1 2 2 -2
8 RIENER Youssef AUT 5 1 1 2 10 0
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11 HOFER Armin ITA 5 1 0 1 10 0
11 MAIR Jan ITA 5 1 0 1 4 -1
11 PRAKOPCHYK Andrei BLR 5 1 0 1 6 5
14 AKHMETOV Daniyar KAZ 5 0 1 1 6 1
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14 EGRESSY Gabor HUN 5 0 1 1 6 -5
14 KOTLORZ Michal POL 5 0 1 1 8 -3
14 KUSSAINOV Rustem KAZ 5 0 1 1 4 1
14 SAVCHENKO Roman KAZ 5 0 1 1 4 1
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Legend:
A Assists GP Number of games played PTS Points
G Goals PIM Penaties in minutes R Rank
+/- Net result of positive and negative

participation = A tie for rank
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